
 
 Dilhorne Endowed 

SummerTerm Diary Updates 
April 2024 

Growing in Faith and Learning 

Diary Dates 
Wednesday 24th April   -  Y5/6 Football Tournament at Cheadle Primary (CPS) 

Tuesday 30th April  -  Y3/4 Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 1st May  -    Y3/4 Rugby at Picknalls—NO AFTER-SCHOOL CLUB TONIGHT 

Thursday 2nd May  -  Photographer– Leavers & Classes 

Monday 6th May  -  Bank Holiday-School Closed 

Wednesday 8th May   -  Y3/4 Football Tournament at CPS 

Thursday 9th May  -  Girls Football 

Friday 10th May   -  Worship Ambassadors @ St Giles 

Thursday 16th May   -  Girls Football 

Friday 17th May   -  Non-Uniform  Day £1 

     “     “       “                      -                           Y5/6  Rugby at St Werburgh’s 

Tuesday 21st May  -  Y6 Residential-Parents Meeting  

Wednesday 22nd May  -  Y5 Maths Quiz at  The Cheadle Academy (TCA) 

Thursday 23rd May  -  &3/4 & Y5/6 Cross Country (Oakamoor) 

Friday 24th May    -                            Inspire at Lichfield Cathedral (by invitation) 

    “       “       “   -  School Closes for Half Term 

Monday 3rd June  -  School re-opens 

   “       “        “   -  Year 6 Residential at Standon Bowers 

Tuesday 11th June  -      New Reception Parents Meeting 4.30pm 

Thursday 13th June  -  Y3/4 Cricket 

Friday 14th June   -  Fathers Day Breakfast 

   “ “       “   -  Y5/6 Football at TCA 

Monday 17th June  -  Painsley Induction morning 

Wednesday 19th June   -  Y5/6 Cricket at Oakamoor 

Thursday 20th June  -  Y5/6 Rounders at Cheadle Primary 

Friday 21st June   -  Y6 Sports Transition at TCA 

     “      “      “   -  Summer Fayre 2.30-4.30pm 

Monday 24th June  -  TCA New Intake Morning 

Wednesday 26th June  -  Language Day 

    “     “      “   -  Sports Awards Evening at TCA (by invitation) 

Thursday 27th June  -  Sports Day 

Mon 1st & Tues 2nd July  -  Blythe Bridge Induction Days 

Wednesday 3rd July  -  KS2 Athletics at Northwood Stadium 

Thursday 4th July  -  Disco 3.00-4.30 

Friday 5th July   -  Reserve Sports Day (if required) 

Monday 8th, 9th & 10th July -  Painsley Induction Days 

Tues 9th & Thurs 11th July  -  New Reception Intake morning 9.30-11.30 

Thursday 11th July   -  Leavers Disco at Bishop Rawle 

Tuesday 16th July  -  New Reception Intake morning 9.30-11.30 

Wednesday 17th July  -  Summer Production afternoon performance 

Thursday 18th July  -  Summer Production evening performance 

Friday 19th July   -  Leavers Service 9.30 at All Saints Church 

    “       “      “   -  School Closes until Tuesday 3rd September 

 


